

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in CMWP No. 10724/1982 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BUDHIMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT JUDGE FATEHPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete the
name of respondent No.1. Permitted. The name of respondent No.1 is
deleted from the array of parties.

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master