

ITEM NO.3[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in CMWP No.
10724/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BUDHIMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is evident from the office report dated 7th
August, 2010 that the petitioner has not taken any
steps to effect service of notice on the respondent
nos. 1 and 2.

SLP(C) 22650 of 2008

2

...2/-

Today, the learned counsel for the petitioner
prays that notice be served by substituted
service by way of publication. Let the notice be
published in two leading local newspapers one in

vernacular language and one in English language
within four weeks from the date of handing over
the notice to the counsel.

Proof of publication be filed within six
weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER