

\
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 719 OF 2011

BUDHIMAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ameet S., Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of statement of case will be served
on the counsel for the respondents by the counsel
for the appellant within two weeks from today.

Four weeks, thereafter, the counsel for the
respondents will file statement of case.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar